

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET NO. ___ EAL 2021

DONTE ROLLINS
Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

NINO V. TINARI
Respondent-Appellee,

Petition for Allowance of Appeal from the Order of the Superior Court, No. 1552 EDA 2020, dated May 20, 2021, affirming the Order dated July 29, 2020 by the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, Civil Division, Case ID No. 181202082, Granting Defendant's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* THE INNOCENCE NETWORK AND THE
PENNSYLVANIA INNOCENCE PROJECT IN SUPPORT OF THE
PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL OF
PETITIONER-APPELLANT DONTE ROLLINS**

**THE PENNSYLVANIA INNOCENCE
PROJECT**

Nilam A. Sanghvi (# 209989)
Temple University Beasley School of Law
1515 Market Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 191022

BONI, ZACK & SNYDER LLC

Michael J. Boni (# 52983)
Joshua D. Snyder (# 88657)
John E. Sindoni (# 91729)
Benjamin J. Eichel (# 307078)
15 St. Asaphs Road
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

**Counsel for *Amici Curiae* The Innocence Network &
The Pennsylvania Innocence Project**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICI</i>	1
INTRODUCTION	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING LEAVE TO APPEAL	6
I. EXONERATED INDIVIDUALS SHOULD BE PERMITTED TO RECOVER LEGAL REMEDIES UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AFTER EXONERATION	6
II. THE POLICY CONCERNS UNDERLYING <i>BAILEY</i> ARE BETTER ADDRESSED BY PRESERVING, RATHER THAN FORELOSING, POST-EXONERATION LEGAL REMEDIES	11
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Adkins v. Dixon</i> , 482 S.E.2d 797 (Va. 1997)	10
<i>Bailey v. Tucker</i> , 621 A.2d 108 (Pa. 1993).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Britt v. Legal Aid Soc’y, Inc.</i> , 741 N.E.2d 109 (N.Y. 2000)	9, 10
<i>Commonwealth v. Dancer</i> , 331 A.2d 435 (Pa. 1975).....	8
<i>Commonwealth v. Grant</i> , 813 A.2d 726 (Pa. 2002).....	8, 9
<i>Commonwealth v. Hubbard</i> , 372 A.2d 687 (Pa. 1977).....	8, 9
<i>Heck v. Humphrey</i> , 512 U.S. 477 (1994)	7, 8, 10
<i>Steele v. Kehoe</i> , 747 So. 2d 931 (Fla. 1999)	10
<i>Ulakovic v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co.</i> , 16 A.2d 41 (Pa. 1940).....	13
